

TR307*

Transport Co-ordination Act 1966

Transport Co-ordination Amendment Regulations 2003

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Transport Co-ordination Amendment Regulations 2003*.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Transport Co-ordination Regulations 1985**.

[* *Published in Gazette 20 December 1985, p. 4835-55.*
For amendments to 30 December 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 342 and Gazette 28 June and 1 November 2002.]

3. Schedule 2 amended

Schedule 2 is amended as follows:

- (a) in Form 1 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (b) in Form 2 by deleting “MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ MINISTER ”;
- (c) in Form 4 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (d) in Form 5 by deleting “MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ MINISTER ”;
- (e) in Form 7 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (f) in Form 8 by deleting “MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ MINISTER ”;
- (g) in Form 9 by deleting “Director General of Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Director General ”;
- (h) in Form 10 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (i) in Form 11 by deleting “Minister for Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Minister ”;
- (j) in Form 12 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (k) in Form 13 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;

- (l) in Form 14 by deleting “Minister for Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Minister ”;
- (m) in Form 15 by deleting “Director General of Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Director General ”;
- (n) in Form 16 by deleting “Minister for Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Minister ”;
- (o) in Form 17 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (p) in Form 18 by deleting “DIRECTOR GENERAL OF TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ DIRECTOR GENERAL ”;
- (q) in Form 19 by deleting “Minister for Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Minister ”;
- (r) in Form 20 by deleting “MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT” and inserting instead —
“ MINISTER ”;
- (s) in Form 24 by deleting “Director General of Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Director General ”;
- (t) in Form 25 by deleting “Minister for Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Minister ”;
- (u) in Form 26 by deleting “Director General of Transport” and inserting instead —
“ Director General ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
